

Treasure Coast Retriever Club Membership Application

Mail to: Kathy McGinn, Treasurer, 4641 SW Bimini Circle, N, Palm City, FL 34990

| - | |
|---|--|
| - | |

Have you passed a Hunter Safety Course?

Please Check the Membership Type:

Dues: \$35 per year (1 vote) Single Membership Family Membership Dues: \$45 per year (2 votes)

Make check payable to Treasure Coast Retriever Club or TCRC

Please Note: Annual dues are payable on or before January 31. No member may vote whose dues are not paid for the current year. If an application for membership is accepted on or after November 1, no additional dues shall be owed for the following year.

**Remember that it is the landowner's requirement that anyone training must be a member of TCRC. If you are a new member, please bring the signed membership form with the liability waiver along with your check. If you are renewing your membership please send a signed form with the liability waiver with your annual dues.

Liability Waiver: Now, therefore, in consideration of being allowed to participate in said activities, the undersigned does hereby release and forever discharge the Treasure Coast Retriever Club, the Treasure Coast Hunting Retriever Club, its officers, directors, members, participants, spectators, and all land owners who's land they may be using, from any and all manners of action, causes of such action, claims and demands whatsoever, in law or in equity, which may arise now or In the future because of, or pertaining to, the undersigned participation in any of its activities.

I agree to abide by the rules and by-laws of the Treasure Coast Retriever Club, the American Kennel Club, the Hunting Retriever Club and the United Kennel Club:

| Member 1 Signature: | Date: |
|---------------------|-------|
| | |
| Member 2 Signature: | Date: |